Decrease in administrative expenses  0.2

Decrease in profit before interest and tax  (7.6)

Decrease in finance costs  1.7

Decrease in profit before tax  (5.9)

Decrease in tax charge  3.8

Decrease in profit for the year  (2.1)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company  2.4

Non-controlling interests  (4.5)

  (2.1)

Effect of:

Lease accounting adjustments (Swansea)   2.4

IFRS 10 adjustments (VSM Estates)   (4.5)

   (2.1)

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 30th November 2014 each increased by 1.1p as a result of the prior year restatements above.

Assets, liabilities and equity

 As at 30th November 2014 As at 1st December 2013

Previously
reported

£m

IFRS 10
adjustments

£m

Lease
accounting

adjustments
£m

Total
Restated

£m

Previously
reported

£m

IFRS 10
adjustments

£m

Lease
accounting

adjustments
£m

Total
Restated

£m

Investment properties 903.3 (69.2) 22.7 856.8 813.3 (68.7) - 744.6

Operating property, plant and equipment 7.0 - - 7.0 6.6 - - 6.6

Investments in joint ventures and
associates 88.9 38.3 - 127.2 95.3 24.8 - 120.1

Non-current trade and other receivables 14.5 (8.5) - 6.0 17.6 (10.6) - 7.0

Inventories 201.0 - - 201.0 205.9 (6.2) - 199.7

Current trade and other receivables 80.2 (16.3) - 63.9 59.7 (7.6) - 52.1

Derivative financial instruments   1.9   - -   1.9 - -  -

Cash and cash equivalents 6.5 (3.3) - 3.2 7.4 (4.2) - 3.2

Current trade and other payables (163.7) 18.2 (3.1) (148.6) (157.4) 14.9 (2.1) (144.6)

Derivative financial instruments   (8.7)   -   -   (8.7)   (12.8) -- -   (12.8)

Current borrowings and finance lease
obligations - - (0.1) (0.1) (62.5) - - (62.5)

Tax payables (9.3) 2.6 (0.6) (7.3) (3.4) (0.2) - (3.6)

Non-current trade and other payables (28.5) 21.1 3.9 (3.5) (46.2) 37.1 - (9.1)

Non-current borrowings and finance
lease obligations (340.6) - (22.5) (363.1) (285.6) 10.0 - (275.6)

Deferred tax (16.0) 4.3 - (11.7) (10.9) 2.4 - (8.5)

Total effect on net assets 736.5 (12.8) 0.3 724.0 627.0 (8.3) (2.1) 616.6

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company 717.8 - 0.3 718.1 614.2 - (2.1) 612.1

Non-controlling interests 18.7 (12.8) - 5.9 12.8 (8.3) - 4.5

Total effect on equity 736.5 (12.8) 0.3 724.0 627.0 (8.3) (2.1) 616.6

The impact on cash flows for the two years ended 30th November 2013 and 30th November 2014 from these adjustments is to change the movement on the cash and
cash equivalents  for those years as follows:

   Previously   IFRS 10   Total

   Reported   Adjustments   restated